506266615 09/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6313361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLEXUS CORP.	08/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETHICON LLC
Street Address:	#475 STREET C, SUITE 401
Internal Address:	LOS FRAILES INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	GUAYNABO
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO
Postal Code:	00969

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16795886

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (412) 355-8276

Email: piuspatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: CARA M. PINTO
Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE
K&L GATES CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	END7768USCNT1/150449CON1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARA M. PINTO	
SIGNATURE:	/Cara M. Pinto/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Plexus_to_Ethicon_LLC-Company_to_Company-Assignment_SIGNED#page1.tif source=Plexus_to_Ethicon_LLC-Company_to_Company-Assignment_SIGNED#page2.tif source=Plexus_to_Ethicon_LLC-Company_to_Company-Assignment_SIGNED#page3.tif

PATENT 506266615 REEL: 053857 FRAME: 0769

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3625171D-D13B-4091-9F35-4731A759A45D

END7768USCNT1/150449CON1

Company to Company General Assignment

WHEREAS, Plexus Corp., having its place of business at One Plexus Way, Neenah, Wisconsin 54957

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to:

ENTITLED: TECHNIQUES FOR CIRCUIT TOPOLOGIES FOR COMBINED GENERATOR

for which on the 20th day of February, 2020 US Application No. 16/795,886 was filed at the United

States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Ethicon LLC, having its place of business #475 Street C, Suite 401, Los Frailes Industrial

Park, Guaynabo PR 00969, United States (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of

acquiring 100% of the Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim

priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all

countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim

priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and

all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and

in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions,

renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and

assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this

Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees

that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and

to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to

the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from the latest date of execution below.

Company to Company Assignment Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

Plexus Corp.	
DocuSigned by:	
Signature:30A2D04BD	_
Angelo Ninivaggi	_
Print Name	
Senior Vice President, Chief Administrative Offi General Counsel and Secretary	cer
Title of Authorized Signatory	_
5/21/2020	
Date	-
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee set her ETHICON LLC	eunto its hand and seal this date.
Dean L. Garner Dean L. Garner (Aug. 19, 2020) 1103 EDT)	
Signature	
Dean L. Garner	
Print Name	
Assistant Secretary, Ethicon LLC Title of Authorized Signatory	
Aug 19, 2020	
Date	_

Company to Company Assignment Page 2 of 2

Plexus to Ethicon LLC | Company to Company Assignment

Final Audit Report 2020-08-19

Created: 2020-08-19

By: Tricia Piening (tpiening@ITS.JNJ.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAVTGHyntGLcDsv0fVmtbylkfrta1uNMb9

"Plexus to Ethicon LLC | Company to Company Assignment" His tory

- Document digitally presigned by DocuSign\, Inc. (techops@docusign.com) 2020-05-21 3:46:49 PM GMT- IP address: 74.83.245.227
- Document created by Tricia Piening (tpiening@ITS.JNJ.com) 2020-08-19 2:52:41 PM GMT- IP address: 74.83.245.227
- Document emailed to Dean L. Garner (dgarner1@its.jnj.com) for signature 2020-08-19 2:53:05 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Dean L. Garner (dgarner1@its.jnj.com) 2020-08-19 3:01:03 PM GMT- IP address: 174.101.148.193
- Document e-signed by Dean L. Garner (dgarner1@its.jnj.com)

 Signature Date: 2020-08-19 3:01:23 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 174.101.148.193
- Signed document emailed to Dean L. Garner (dgarner1@its.jnj.com) and Tricia Piening (tpiening@ITS.JNJ.com) 2020-08-19 3:01:23 PM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

Adobe Sign

RECORDED: 09/23/2020

REEL: 053857 FRAME: 0772